Bannond B.C.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME:	HOSTICACE Posts
HOME ADDRESS:	rela Rice Pitt Madora B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER	14366 SEX: Male AGE: 86
OCCUPATION: MA	
(If any business or businesses carri partnership with anyone; if partnersh	ied on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or
Contract of the second	Have lake code on bodies 186.
MARRIED? Y	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBANI	
	AND: Borto bis, Mill Messey 30 0.
	DREN: Bloom Blie (s)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN	Barris May 2111, Newtons, 3.Co.
AGE OF CHILDREN:	
STATEMENT OF ALL BEAL I	PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIP	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER	IMPROVEMENTS: None **
3. INSURANCE (Give particula	ars; state where policies are) none
4. TAXES (Amount and where	payable)Bollo
	g any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6 OCCUPANCY AND LEASES	S (If vacant so state)

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.
	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: from Shitch and Scopens Fested from Deslifuge
	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Ballet and Koopens Pitt Besieve B. C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	- Monthly rental of \$10.00. Pold up to dutes
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Nome
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Strouberties.
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date Morsels

our File No. 57	189		pare 7//	
ull Name	HOSHIZAKI	Kazu Me in Block Lette		
Registration No	14368	Mafe - Pemale (check)	Age	Danie 20, 1916
ormer Address	Box 39,	Pitt b	redown	B.C.
Date Evacuated	8/9/42	Neturelized	- Cenedian-Bo (check)	rn - National
Present Address	Ba	Anna Places	Some William	BC.
derried - Single (check)			(XAM ASHIM	# 14185
isme of Mothe H	under 15 CAL	Name of Fath	ner Yosuta	Mas. 11/41
Requested by	890J.	- Registered	i with Custodie	
addtionel Inform	ation <u>Mu</u>	<i>ULA</i>		

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 5729

14th May, 1947.

Ret Karuo HOSHIZAKI - Reg. No. 14368

The only personal property asset declared by HOSHIZAKI when registering with the Custodian on the 25th April, 1942, were some War Savings Certificates but these were not brought under control by the Custodian.

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

A Provincial Income Tax Dept. refund the sum of \$6.01 being 15 wage deductions for 1941, was received at this office

BONDS & INVESTMENTS:

Although HOSHIZAKI did not declare so he was the holder of one Pacific Co-operative Union issued in 1941, and which was redeemed 24th Jan. 1947, for \$10.00, but from which

amount they deducted the sum of \$3.21, being an account owing by him. Accrued interest on this share in the amount of .48¢ was also credited to his account.

On the 21st March, 1944, HOSHIZAKI declared S. Matsumoke of Haney, owed him the sum of \$21.00, but we were unable to identify this Japanese, and a more accurate description was not received from HOSHIZAKI.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

WE han

HA

2

克尔克特克里克尼亚克斯斯拉尔克斯克

File So. 3729

Att Dr. 1947.

AND HARD PROPERTY SHOW HER TAKE

the retrieval depends of the second of the second order.

	20.00 753	ed by then	

The following claims were also they in the little

																	H. Xecius	

to the property peak from Union.

At there were insufficient funds in his account to make payment of these children, his conditions were advised to make collection direct as the functions could take no further action.

No table obstant opposite on CECo, which the exception of 39.22 which will be not the second of the control of

The object country to contribut to be to accommodate the second of the s

March 21st, 1945. Br. Ryujiro KUEANO, Registration No. 11070, Call States Continue Door Stra to have for schooledgeant your letter of the 13th of Rarch, 1945 and we reply below to the questions with you have asked thereins-1. Your claim of \$100.00 against Ers. Notes TRUTURA. This elets hed been filed against bur and will be attended to in due course. Her bushend's form hes not yet been sold. In the see time, if you are desirous of collecting this money you should contact Mrs. TRUSTURA direct. Her uddress iss- Registration So. 1/177, o/o Smith Parce, Box 229, Lethbridge, Alta, It reald appear free come correspondence on file as if do my have made part monthsement to Semente KANAHOTO and Ichilo ACHOTO. 2. Your claim of \$35.00 against Kasus HOSHTAKI has been filed squiret his but as he has so funds with the Custoline, and as you were advised in our previous letter to you dated the 27th of Eurob, 1944, this office is not taking any further solion in regard to that claim. To suggest that you contact his direct at the address given in our previous letter to you, namely, heristration No. 14366, Sloven, S. C. 3. Your claim of \$17.25 egetuat He toug ARINODS. This claim has been filed equinet him but has not yet been jeid. If it is juid to this orrice you will be duly notified. To have not got parfictent funds with which to make a suttlement. We suggest that in this case also you write to him directs his address int- Registration No. 1/381, Boy Farms, Slooms, D. C. 4. We have paid the claim of \$1.00 lodged egainst you by the Casatte. 5. Tomejiro TAKATANA - To have no tract of this and in the Custodies's Office. If you will give us his full Postal Address we will be pleased to pay him \$15.00 from your account with the Custodies, but we carnot de this until we have his complete Postal Address. Yours truly. A. Healister. 信息:北の協議 Claims Department.



P. O. Box 874, Hope, B.C.

From letter on file 6660.

"In reply to yours of 3rd inst. Re - my claim against Kazuo Hoshizaki, please do not waste any more postage stamp as I will forget this claim he is bad egg."

(signed) "Y. Yamaga."

(bury)



Mr. Kasuo HOSHIZAKI, Registration No. 12368, Bay Farus, Slosen, B.C.

Deer Sire

ret \$21,00 - 8, MATSHORA, Haner, B.C.

Please refer to our letter of the 28th ult. relative to the above, whom you stated owed you \$21,00. As we had no one by that mans on our records we notified Tounesichi MATSUOKA, as advised you.

We have now received this men's reply definitely denying the claim. We quote from his letter as follows:

I have no remember of borrow any noney of Kasno Hoshisaki. I think this mistake of name or something. Because I never borrow \$21,00 of him far as I known. So will you find out the right address of 1479

Bridently this is not the correct person. You will require to give us the full first name of the MATSUOKA that ones you this soney. His registration number, former occupation, and such other information of him as you can supply.

We shall await your reply before taking any further action.

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury, Glaims Department.

March 27th, 1944.

Br. Kasmo HOSHIZAKI, Registration No. 14368, Bey Farms, Slocen, B.C.

Dear Sire

res Claims

We are in receipt of your letter of the 21st inst. in reply to ours of the 4th February last in which we listed 10 claims against you.

We understand from your letter just received, and from your previous letters, that you admit all these claims excepts

It is noted that you cannot pay the approved claims at this time and that you say:

"I expect to pay up soon after this war is over and I get settled down."

This enables us to report to the creditors regarding their claims against you. This we shall do, and shall give them your present address should they wish to write to you about their account.

In the meantime we shall take no further action,

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.



Moran . 18th. mar 21/44 Mr. B. K. Dusenberry: EVACUATION SECTION Claims Dept. Rec'd MAR 25 1944 506 Kayal Bank Bldy File No. 572 9 0 Ans. OIN. Tandaunes Bl Referred Recentury Dear mr. Dusenburg In riply to your letter of That " was. you have stated g claims against me . In reflect to me Isame Mymolis The amon of Sendon Bb. The Upper was away to the hoad camp at that time. So I think I'm clear out of thes debe also me I Fastanaka (formerly of Hazey Blb) right now ne#2,00/les for the hear of the debte Despert to pay up soon after this war is new +2 ge sittled down diving out here is quite long when I loss encything I did have and in Syt. I am expecting another chill I'm very sarry for the enconvenience I'me caused you by not riplying sooner. Thank you young tenly Whenoshyakia

Mr. Kamo HOSHIZAKI, Registration No. 1/368, Bay Farms, Sleem, B.C.

Dear Siri

ret Claim

Please refer to our letter of February 1st, 1943 in which we listed mine claims as follows:

1.	Dr. Morse, Haney	824.00 V
2.	St. Mary's Hospital	13.00
3.	Rogers Jewelers	9.00
	Shores Jevelers	5.00
	Romara Bros.	31.55
	M. Michigachi Co. Ltd.	35.00 176.65
	Tagutaro TAMAGA	47.00
9.	Eynjire EUSANO	35.00

as ledged against you. Also to our letter of July 14th last listings

10. Inamu UJIMOTO 10,30.

In checking your file we find that you have admitted the Dr. Mores and Furuya Co. claims, and it has been agreed to drop the M. Michigachi Co. Ltd. claim. Therefore, there remain seven other claims about which we are uniting your reply.

It should not be difficult for you to say shether these claims are correct or not, and we need that information for our files so that we may advise the creditors accordingly. Even if you cannot pay anything at the present time let us have the information for which we ask.

If you require any assistance in answering this letter, we suggest that you see the Supervisor at Slocan, who will be glad to aid you.

We shall look forward to a reply by return mail.

Yours truly,

B. R. Dumenbury, Claims Department.

M

Extract from Grop Solo Agreements

File 49729.

Tendors Kasuo George HOSHIZAKI.

Purchasers Robert CRAY.

Dates 1st May, 1942.

Terms Up to end 1942. P.C.U. appointed agents for 1943 and subsequent years.

Consideration: 0125.00, paid.

Propertys

Land: Lot 4 of Lot "A" of District Lot 261, Group 1, Map 6115 Municipality of Pitt Mendows, N.W.D.

Houses Included, also buildings, at a rental of \$10.- monthly. Chattels: Not included.

by Halisan point fellik the print

AGRESMENT FOR SALE OF GROWING CHOP

THIS ACHTERIEF made in duplicate this first day of May A.D. 1942

BETTERNESS .*

MANIO GEORGE HOSHIZART of Pitt Meadows in the Province of British Columbia Parmer (hereinafter called the Vendor)

Of the First Part

ee and e

NOMERY GRAY of Pitt Mondows in the Province of British Columbia Farmer [hereinafter called the Purchaser]

Of the Second Part

WITHESSED H THAT:-

The Vendor agrees to sell and hereby sells and the Purchaser agrees to buy and hereby buys, all that certain orap of strawberries now growing on the cultivated portion of the following lands, namely:

Let four (4) of Let "A" of District Let 261, Group 1, Map

fills in the Municipality of Pitt Meadows, District of New

Westsinster and Province of British Columbia;

the said arap consisting of the following approximate screege:

One (1) acre, of strawberries

- 2. The purchase price shall be the sum of One hundred and twentyfive (\$125.00) Dollars of lawful money of Canada payable on the execution of this agreement (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged)
- It is understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto that the Purchaser shall have the right to the free use and occupation of any of the buildings on the aforesaid lands during the cultivation,

harvesting and mark sting of the said crops. — As a land and a land and harvesting and mark sting of the said speed that the Purchaser is purchasing the 1942 crop only and if the Vendor does not return to his land in the Spring of the year A.D. 1945, he hereby appoints Pacific Co-operative Union on association incorporated under the Co-operative Associations Act of the Province of British Columbia, having its registered office at Mission City in the said Province) his Agent to deal with the said land and

and premises and the maid crops in the year 1943 and in each year thereafter in whatsoever marner it shall been advisable on behalf of the Vendor.

- The Purchaser further covenants with the Vendor to market all of the 1942 crop aforesaid through the said Pacific Comporative Union.
- the said crops properly and to harvest and market same at his own

 spense and for that purpose shall have full license and sutherity

 to enter upon the said lands with we demand implements until all

 of the said crops have been marketed during the season of the year

IN WITH MES WHENOF the parties herete have hereunte set their hands and seals the day and year first above written.

Signed, Scaled and Delivered by MAZIO GEORGE HOSHIZAKI and HORKET GRAY in the presence of

mmzetche

A Hat dray

APPIDATION OF EXECUTION

- I. Mildred M. Fletcher of the Village of Mission City in the Province of British Columbia, Stemographer, Make Oath and Jay:-
- 1. That I was personally present and did see KAZIO GEORGE HOSHIZAKI and ROBERT GRAY, named in the within instrument, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein named.
- 2. That the said instrument was executed at Mission City aforesaid.
- 3. That I know the said parties and that they are each, in my belief, of the full age of twenty-one years.
- 4. That I am the subscribing witness to the said instrument and am of the full age of sixteen years.

Sworn before me at Mission City in the Province of British Columbia this first day of May A.D. 1942e

A Commissioner for thing-arridavits within British Columbia.

mmBertaker

March 29th, 1943. IG. Residential (Selection) Registration So. 14368, Slocan City, B. C. Dear Sirt Further to our letter to you, dated the 1st of reply. We have now heard from M. Nishiguchi Company Ltd., as follows:-TRe: Mr. Kamuo Hoshizaki As requested in your letter of January 18th, the date on which this debt was contracted was from October 1927 to October 1930. The date of the last pay ent made was on October 22nd, 1930. Thanking you in advance for your kind attention to this matter." In view of the fact that this claim is outlawed this office is taking no furt or action in that connection. You may, however, do something about paying off some of the claims as the Nishiguchi claim was the biggest on the list which we nave submitted to you. Please let us have your reply at an early date. This reply should cover the points in our letter to you of the lat of February, 1943. Yours truly, A. McAlister. Claims Department. AMCA: ND

medlesta OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN Cocan City, De, MANNESS SECTION DE PROPERTIES DE Dancound Blb. Bed Sir - I am very swory of us could not answed the letter Jake 15 4 day of Sept. It had not reach me till the end of sept; I do not know why. The above detto to which I me In. Ferrya Co 3155 + In Or Thorse & 2400, I cannot pay god it present I just got married 2 year back & luten I pedo got bettled, finished paging and my functione rate. this evacution In then same up that to more me at I would have paid these debts of they geni me a chance I'm Caradean born t Oshered belong here + Jan a Camalian estrice. I can't help it if I'm from from a prome of the party of the source had was h I don't see why you people hoved up. I was paying up there delle when we were moved by monthly payments & right row how could I pay these dolls when it in

Just enought to feed my confi & my langton The payer when this war is over when I've be working again. In they'll just have to want, that let also In aly ander about the debt 17176.65 17 m. Thateguch which he has charged up to mend do not kee & I don't over any such amount. I have never ded any hustress with them so they can't estlect that amount from me Bry mother & dad life me when they were 17 h I had to look after By 2 young bothers. My mother is dead in Japan & my dad is blind one there, my Dether might have awed it (I doubt it I so please ask one. Two higueli when that amount was owed. I'm not paying it because It's net ave it. In Pushiqueli lænit been getting or allo from me, mad ever a penny's worth so very should propriet? But I when the war is now I'll pay the other defts that I ame . There you ! Your truly texts higali.

tal medow, by ang 24.1942. Constadians fice, Dep. of Sec. of State of Can. Vander of the distance Can SLR. EGEIVE J AUG 26 1942 Torreply to your letter of the 19 mist, that post. dated cheque of the Parishe Coop Union of Mussion has been changed to a note to the liberty Luculiure land of new Nest. muster, 186. The chique was fust issued but it was changed to a note from a request from the Turnture house. I award the money to them so as son as I got the post dutid clique I take it right away to them + they requested to have a note rather than a chique. I amed

gland 9340 4 John News t Ille of w has been transferred to Shake + terpmens yarays which I owed then 13700 Two hick covers the whole note 12500 ne were supposed to go to the super beet. project away back in Fray so - at all this settled up before that. I didn't know was nit supposed to negotiate weel that cheque withit your approve but that was really the furnise money as Isold all those furnition got the consent from hibirty turn store cause I had the money owing them. I did this as I wanted to clear une of the debts I lad & they were all satisfied. I have I got it well explaned " I haven it gue the note now. Thankyon.

Carristriffy:

Elevanie